TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail)
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offlces,
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No, 24L/ 2024)

3 Type of Body Solo with Pillion
3(a) Type of ve h icle/categ ory L2 Category
Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cy lin d ers NA
6 Chassis number As a pplicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As a pplicable
B Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
9 H. P./BHP
( a ) Maximum Power 3.9 Kw @ 76 Kmph
( b ) Maximum Thirty Minutes Power 2.8 Kw @ 65 Kmph
10. Cu bic ca pacity NA
11. RV400 (Battery Operated Vehicle)
t2. Wheel base 1335 mm
13. Seatinq capacity 2 in all
t4. Colour As applicable
15. ULW (unladen weight) 109 Kqs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
259 Kgs.
77. Nrrrnhar dccrrinfi^n <ira
and olv ratinq of tvres as
dacla rad lrrr fha
ma nufacturer
a Front Axle 90/80-17 lvlRF
b Rea r Axle t2O/80-77 ; 720 /70-17 l\RF
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) 89 Kgs.
b Rea r axle (raw) 179 Kqs.
19. Dimension
a Ove ra ll length 2040 mm
b Rear over ha ng
C Overall width 710 mm
d Overall height
e Min. ground cleara nce 235 mm
f Speed Governor (Speed
Limiting Function) & Max/Pre
Set Speed
42 Kmph
2
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
4.
Makers classification
1073 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AAPB OO72, FO5. Dated:
06.04.2023 issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune it is certified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal loint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transpoft Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lBy Order / /
!b
M. and ran,
Assi a nt Secreta ry-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.